HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No to House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 523, Page 1, Line 35, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"564.610, 564.620, 564.630, and 564.640.] 571.017. Nothing contained in any other provision of law[, except as provided in subsection 4 of section 571.015,] shall prevent imposition of sentences for both armed criminal action and the crime committed by, with, or through the use, assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon."; and"; and Further amend said amendment, Page 2, Lines 6-7, 13-14, 20-21, and 27-28, by deleting all of said
lines and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "combination thereof."; and"; and
Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.
THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 3713H10.24H.
Action Taken Date